

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Revision Petition No. 253/2024

Nawal Son Of Ramsingh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mohan Lal Son Of Nemichand & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. N.K. Meena, present-in person
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

30/08/2024

Heard.

Issue notice of the revision petition & stay application to the respondent No.1 only through ordinary process as well as registered post.

Requisites be filed within a week.

Having heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and taking into consideration the facts & circumstances of the present case, the further proceedings pending before the Court of learned Additional District Judge, Laxmangarh, District Alwar, in Civil Suit No.40/2012, shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing.

List the matter after six weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J