

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Revision Petition No. 253/2024

Nawal Son Of Ramsingh		-----Petitioner
Versus		
Mohan Lal Son Of Nemichand		-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

06/05/2025

No one has put in appearance for the petitioner.

As per office report, registered speed post envelope has not been filed.

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner for doing needful in the matter.

On doing so, notice be issued to unserved respondent as per order dated 03.04.2025.

The order dated 30.08.2024 passed by Co-ordinate Bench of this Court is modified to the extent that the interim order shall be effective only after service of notice upon the unserved respondent.

List after six weeks.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J